GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3475
TO BE ANSWERED ON 1" APRIL, 2025

OPERATIONALIZATION OF AYUSHMAN AROGYA MANDIRS
3475. SMT. MAMATA MOHANTA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the number of Ayushman Arogya Mandirs operationalised till February, 2025;

(b) the number of screenings done for hypertension and diabetes at Ayushman Arogya Mandirs till February, 2025;

(c) whether Yoga/Wellness sessions have been conducted at Ayushman Arogya Mandir;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY
WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a) and (b): As reported by States/UTs on the Ayushman Arogya Mandir (AAM) portal, a total of 1,76,573 AAMs have been operationalised across the country till February, 2025.
As per portal, 107.10 crore screenings for hypertension and 94.56 crore screenings for diabetes have been conducted at AAMs.

(c) and (d): Wellness-related activities like Yoga, cycling, and meditation are conducted in AAMs. As on 28.02.2025, a total of 5.06 crore wellness sessions including Yoga have been conducted at AAMs.
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